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ITEM No UNIT
PRE PRODUCTION
PRE PRODUCTION Team will work to timesheets and costs amended up or down
depending on amount of support is required.
Senior Executive Producer - Mary O'Hagan 25 days
Technical Director - Haydn Taylor 8 days
Event safety plan creation 2 days
Lighting Designer 2 days
Set Designer inc visuals, plans, layouts & Brand Book 6 days
Logistics Director (depends on how many delegate journeys) 20 days
Admin Assistant for production and logistics 20 days
Sub Total :
INSURANCE
VIVACE CREW ONLY Employers liability for Vivace staff only
Event insurance - local suppliers to insure own equipment
Travel - delegates own insurance
Insurance - Public liability for delegates & CEPI staff to CEPI
Sub Total :
PRE PRODUCTION TOTAL ALLOWANCE:
SOFTWARE and REGISTRATION
REGISTRATION
Cvent system - licence fee to CEPI
Registration (per reqg) to CEPI
Attendee Hub to CEPI
estimate Cvent programming and management (will depend on how 5 days
many delegate journeys there are)
Design time for Cvent website 2 days
Design time for badges/signage etc 2 days
TBC Ipads on stage for questions - plenary only
TBC Custom Registration desks allowance - delegate badges and help
desk, ideally from Hotel if possible
from venue Cloakroom and staff
BADGES
Badge Printers onsite (dynamo)
estimate Colour badges 300qg, colour printed both sides inc crew badges 350
and wristbands for local labour
estimate Lanyards 350
Sub Total :

LOGISTICS STAFFING and FEES

See logistics staff costs per day in PPT and linked Assets

Sub Total :

£at0.18
£ STERLING

21,656.25
5,544.00
1,333.50
1,270.50
5,197.50

12,705.00

8,715.00

£56,421.75

530.00

£530.00

£56,951.75

4,042.50

1,617.00
1,617.00

156.80
1,454.75

1,540.00

£10,428.05

£0.00



SPEAKER SUPPORT PROGRAMMING and DESIGN

Plenary

allowance

local music licence

SCRIPT/WRITING
Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

VIDEO PRODUCTION - ONSITE AND POST EVENT

Estimate

POST EVENT VIDEO EDITS

EVENT LOGISTICS
RECCE

Storyboarding and Programming opening 'story" 3 days
PPT formatting of 1.5 days of presentations 1 days
Production of logo sting - to be used for all events 2 days
Production animated title slides 1.5 days of speakers 2 day
Licensed Adobe stock images for opening modules and title
stings
Library search to avoid copywrite issues when streaming or 1 day
YouTube
Software Producer producing Run of Shows 2 days
PPM LICENCE - required
Signage production - if required - TBC when venue known

Sub Total :
Writing narrative creation of a 'story' for opening plenary 4 days
Brian Jordan to work on scripted Presentations for Plenaries MC 2 days
links
Cotent coordination - Curation of all scripts to ensure CEPI story 3 days
told through out, making sure CEPI control the narrative

Sub Total :
Candids film - 2 man crew to shoot b roll for both days and the
delegate reception
Candids film - 90sec - edited in the UK 2 days
Plenary - applying English + one other lanquage Interpreter 1.5 day
sound files
Automated captions for all sessions. No QC 2 days
Cost to apply close captions to all sessions 2 days

Sub Total :

SOFTWARE TOTAL ALLOWANCE:

We would highly recommend a recce for this event in Kuala
Lumpur to assess technical suppliers, venues and
dressing/furniture companies
3 flights - costs when dates known - Vivace will adher to 3 flights
CEPItravel policy
Accommodation to CEPI - hotels on recces 9 nights
Transport UK/Taxis and parking 3 pax
Per diems 12 days

Sub Total :

Vivace, Harts Boatyard, Portsmouth Road, Subiton, KT6 4HJ

2,425.50
808.50

1,617.00
1,617.00
1,344.00

693.00

1,386.00
212.34

£10,103.34

3,675.00
1,837.50

2,756.25

£8,268.75

4,032.00

1,617.00
1,212.75

1,617.00
1,617.00

£10,095.75

£38,895.89

0.00

0.00
600.00

540.00

£1,140.00

T:+44 (0)20 8392 9922
M:+44 7785245 816
E: mary@govivace.co.uk



CREW TRAVEL EVENT
We would highly recommend a recce for this event in Kuala
Lumpur to assess technical suppliers, venues and
dressing/furniture companies

We will work with our chosen supplier to see if any of the roles
can be fulfilled locally - decision made after recce

6 flights - costs when dates known - Vivace will adher to 6 Flights 0.00

CEPItravel policy

Accommodation to CEPI - delegate hotel 42 nights 0.00

Transport UK/Taxis and parking 6 pax 1,200.00

Per diems 42 days 1,890.00
Sub Total : £3,090.00

LOGISTICS CREW ONSITE
Ovation staff numbers to be determined when programme
know. See PPT or Linked Assests for daily rates

LOGISTICS TOTAL ALLOWANCE: £4,230.00
TECHNICAL/EVENT
PRODUCTION CREW ON-SITE
Mary Senior Executive Producer - Mary O'Hagan 7 days 6,063.75
Brian Director/Scripting/Speaker trainer 7 days 6,431.25
Haydn Technical Director (Local) 7 days 4,851.00
Rory Jakeman Show Caller plenary 7 days 4,226.25
Nicola Software Producer / BiLats/HOS liasion 7 days 4,851.00
Ali/Kim/Lizzie Logisitcs Director 7 days 4,446.75
Steve Production Manager (Local) bilats and welcome reception 5 days 4,331.25
(local rate)
£35,201.25
BILAT room(s) TBC when details known 0.00
Sub Total : £0.00
PLENARY Quote includes 8% local tax
AUDIO PA, 8 hand held mics, 4 lectern mics 1 8,062.16

Laptop for walk in music
Audio recordandcrew comms.
Lapel mic for MC

Press box for Media

VIDEO LED screen 6m x 3m high, 3 macbook, 1 confidence monitors, 1 17,006.11
speaker timer, video switcher, associated equipment inc Dsan
perfect cue.
LIGHTING Lights and support systems to light stage, enhance backdrop, 1 11,022.48
create presenter and videostates. Room ambience.

T:+44 (0)20 8392 9922
M:+44 7785245 816
3 Vivace, Harts Boatyard, Portsmouth Road, Subiton, KT6 4HJ E: mary@govivace.co.uk



ZOOM STREAMING

CAMERAS & MIXING

SIMTRAN BOOTHS

INTERPRETERS
SET AND STAGING

PROMPTING
TRANSPORT

LOCAL CREW

GENERATOR

WIFI

BILATS AND MEETING ROOMS

Stream to Zoom Webinar Including Operator

e 4 x laptops to stream 4 languages to Zoom

e 1 x Vmix system to stream out floor language output and mix
in signal from video or Powerpoint or camera to fill remote
screen for stream out as appropriate.

Broadcast of lowerthirds

| main central camera on riser, 2 x camera position stage left &
right + two mobile camera for audience reaction.

Mixerwith ISO record.

This section INCLUDES Video Director, System Engineer,
Cameramen

4 x double booth (4 languages)

310 receivers

Transmitters

Technician

see PPT or Linked Assests folder for costs

Staging to include carpeted stage, printed backdrops

1 x hired lectern and one x Presidents lectern,

stage chairs, LED screen surround, masking to sides of stage and
control masking atfrontofhouse, Camera Rostra etc,.

will be costed if required by PM
Staging Transport
A/V Transport inclusive in equipment costs

Quote includes 8% local tax
Project manager pre event - local

Project manager - onsite - from Tech supplier
Audio tech

Audio tech 2

Video tech

Video tech 2

Lighting tech 1

Lighting tech 2

A/V Get-in and Getout Crew

Staging Crew for Fit-up & Get-out

Sub Total :

Assume hotel has generator and back up system - charged to
CEPI

Supplied by venue - costs tbc when venue known - charged to
CEPI

Requirements and layouts when brief and venue know

Sub Total :

Vivace, Harts Boatyard, Portsmouth Road, Subiton, KT6 4HJ

N N N N N N N Y

N

days

2,519.42

13,226.98

9,762.77

0.00
19,760.76

0.00
419.90

£81,780.58

2,574.00
1,283.04
1,111.97

855.36
1,111.97
855.36
1,111.97
855.36
2,993.76
3,849.12

£16,601.90

0.00

T:+44 (0)20 8392 9922
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DELEGATE RECEPTION

MISCELLANEOUS
PRINTERS

TBC if required
TBC if required

SIGNAGE

PHOTOGRAPHY

MISCELLANEOUS
PRINTERS

TBC if required
TBC if required

CONTINGENCY

Design and format tbc when venue known and desired style and
budget agreed

lcons by local artists - TBC

Stage for acts to be decided when acts know, for example Lion
dancers would be on the floor

Lighting and sound for acts when known

Sub Total :

Hired in A3 and colour printers x 2 - estimate
Notebooks to run printers

6 extender screens for CEPI office

Printers and notebooks for CEPI, FC and Press office
Extension cables for offices

Printed signage - use venue digital signage if possible
Printed signage - quotes to be requested from a couple of
suppliers when venue and requirement known

Sub Total :

1 x photographer -
Day 1 - 14.00 - 22.00 - Conference and reception
09.00 to 16.00 Conference

Delivery 1 set of filtered and basic editied images in jpeg high
res format

Sub Total :

See PPT and linked Assets for costs

Sub Total :

Hired in A3 and colour printers x 2 - estimate
Notebooks to run printers

6 extender screens for CEPI office
Printers and notebooks for CEPI, FC and Press office
Extension cables for offices

Unexpected incedental costs allowance

Sub Total :

Vivace, Harts Boatyard, Portsmouth Road, Subiton, KT6 4HJ

days

days

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

1,284.00
990.00

0.00
300.00

2,574.00

1,294.32
1,306.80

2,601.12

642.00

642.00

0.00

1,284.00
990.00

0.00
327.00

2,601.00

5,000.00

£5,000.00

T:+44 (0)20 8392 9922
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VIVACE SUBTOTAL £247,079.50
VIVACE Management Fee @ 15% £37,061.92
VIVACE GRAND TOTAL £284,141.42

Talent - costs to be added to budget above when choices made
See PPT and CEPI docs for additional costs

Exclusions
United Kingdom V.A.T.

T:+44 (0)20 8392 9922
M:+44 7785245 816
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